
General $3,565,874
Capital Outlay $13,039,562
Special Education $3,502,967

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.377
Owner Occupied $3.082
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.378
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $3.943
Capital Outlay $2.204

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$24,978,780
$4,085,469

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$29,064,249Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $80,657,925
Owner Occupied $3,797,280,375
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $1,753,610,988

Total $5,631,549,288

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.5
38.3%
460.3

$61,233Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 4,203.751
9-12 1,696.686

4,382.355
1,806.177

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 5,949.233 6,240.717

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 6,222

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 81

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 18.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

394

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 70

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 6,182

Educational Funds $11,013

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 6,191.44

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

248

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.8
21.7
21.3

22.6
22.3

1,128

2024-2025 Profile of Harrisburg 41-2

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 48.796 52.185

200 East Willow St, Harrisburg, SD 57032-0187

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $75,512

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $17,570,492
Capital Projects $6,118,239

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $34,964,874
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$8,098,985
$453,705

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $39,103
Non-Programmed $854
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $2,196,108

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $25,431,214
County $198,338

State $26,580,779
Federal $696,942
Total $52,907,273

$13,369,228
$0

$96,238
$200,460

$8,380,387
$0

$4,085,469
$1,416,284

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$13,665,926 $13,882,140

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$116,736

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$4,233,351
$2,917,338

$1,847,832
$532,866

$821,538
$0

$1,029,079
$47,370

$0
$0

$1,241,827
$648,816

$4,099,902
$449,206

$130,183
$12,500

$22,797,506
$247,908

$138,810

$2,514,674

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$1,771,541 $79,294 $0
$0 $1,008,341 $0

$6,385,276 $3,219,379 $0

Salary Property Other
$34,087,330

$355,971
$0

$6,636,169
$2,416,930

$348,070
$0

$2,784,423
$1,372,325
$1,968,616

$117,946
$0
$0

$1,451,320

$7,753,658
$93,496

$0
$1,414,529

$684,524
$330,296

$0
$688,950
$171,600
$443,814

$9,408
$854

$0
$283,687

$508,831
$879

$0
$157,501
$195,742
$114,583
$367,614

$2,839,996
$130,745
$108,010

$27,814
$0
$0

$226,908

$2,958,069
$3,359

$0
$777,578

$33,433
$85,803

$0
$928,035
$440,193

$2,740,514
$672

$0
$0

$806,449

$210,618
$0
$0

$159,319
$0
$0

$6,740,286
$2,363,185

$892,230
$0
$0
$0
$0

$35,586

$60,027
$0
$0

$9,695
$35,915

$972,084
$600

$66
$0

$88,269
$0
$0

$18,812,320
$40,974

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Harrisburg 41-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$4,509,215 $4,756,487

$54,889,142 $10,610,319 $13,244,481Total Expenditures

$51,539,100 $11,874,816 $4,678,622 $8,774,105 $10,401,224 $20,019,949


